Subject to change – O.Gerlach 01.2005 - 1MA64_15e
Products: CMU, ABFS, CMU-B17, CMU-B83, CMU-Z10, CMU-Z11
cdma2000 Receiver Tests Under
Fading Conditions with
R&S®CMU and R&S®ABFS
This application note describes how to generate cdma2000 signals for wide ranging receiver tests under
fading conditions for cdma2000 450/Cellular/PCS/IMT-2000 mobile and base station equipment. The test
setup requires an R&S®CMU200 / CMU300 Universal Radio Communication Tester with option R&S®CMU-

Please contact TM-Applications@rsd.rohde-schwarz.com for comments
and further suggestions.
10 Ordering information
Communication Tester
CMU 200  1100.0008.02
CMU 300  1100.0008.03
Options
CMU-B17 IQ-IF Interface 1100.6906.02
CMU-B83 cdma2000 Signalling Unit 1150.0301.12
Accessories
CMU-Z11 Shielded Cover 1150.1008.02
CMU-Z10 Antenna Coupler 1150.0801.02
Fading Simulator
ABFS Base Band Fading Simulator 1114.8506.02
ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co. KG . Mühldorfstraße 15 . D-81671 München . P.O.B 80 14 69 . D-81614 München .
Telephone +49 89 4129 -0 .  Fax +49 89 4129 - 13777 . Internet: http://www.rohde-schwarz.com